



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

**TAXC No. 231 of 2024**

M/S ACC Limited **Versus** Principal Commissioner

<b>09.12.2024</b>	<p>Mr. Raja Sharma, Advocate with Mr. M.P. Devnath, Counsel for the applicant.</p> <p>Ms. Payal Jain, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Maneesh Sharma, Counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>Heard I.A. No. 2, an application for condonation of delay.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondent.</p> <p>Ms. Payal Jain, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.</p> <p>Let an extra set of petition along with the documents be served to counsel for the respondent, enabling her to file reply within four weeks.</p> <p>List on 20.01.2025.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p><b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b> JUDGE</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p><b>(Radhakishan Agrawal)</b> JUDGE</p>