

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****TAXC No. 231 of 2024**

M/S ACC LIMITED

**versus**PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER, CENTRAL TAX AND CENTRAL  
EXCISE, RAIPUR**Order Sheet**

20/01/2025	<p>Mr. M.P Devnath and Mr. Raja Sharma, Advocate for the Appellant.</p> <p>Ms. Payal Jain, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Maneesh Sharma, Advocate for the Respondent.</p> <p>Learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent prays for further time to file reply on application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal.</p> <p>As prayed, list the matter on 24.01.2025.</p> <p>Sd/- <b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b> Judge</p> <p>Sd/- <b>(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)</b> Judge</p>
------------	--