

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****TAXC No. 231 of 2024**

M/S ACC LIMITED **versus** PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER, CENTRAL
TAX AND CENTRAL EXCISE, RAIPUR

Order Sheet

25/08/2025	Mr. M. P. Devnath, Sr. counsel with Mr. Abhishek Anand and Mr. Raja Sharma, learned counsel for the appellant/s. Mr. Maneesh Sharma, learned counsel for the respondent. List the case on 08.09.2025. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Pawan	