

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****TAXC No. 231 of 2024****M/S ACC LIMITED *versus* PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER,
CENTRAL TAX AND CENTRAL EXCISE, RAIPUR****Order Sheet**

09/12/2025	<p>Mr. M.P. Devnath, learned counsel through V.C. and Mr. Raja Sharma, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Maneesh Sharma, learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list this case in the month of February, 2026.</p> <p>Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge</p> <p>Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p> <p>Ruchi</p>
-------------------	---